

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.7051/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2023 in CRMPM No. 1421/2023 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

DAYANAND PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.93919/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 93919/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 108381/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

Mrs. Deepa. S, Adv.

Mr. Sheikh F. Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

\*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent - State of H.P. seeks time to file counter affidavit.
2. List after four weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\*Appearance slip is not given by the counsel for the State